

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Email: dokzd.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

* * *

KGD III (3) 101500/2018

Kasaragod, 07.11.2019.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kasaragod – Ranked List for the post of Police Constable in Police Department - (KAP IV Battalion) (Category No: 657/2017) – Erratum Notification issued – reg.

Ref: - (1) Ranked List No. 373/2019/DOB dated 01/07/2019.

(2) Lr. No. SSI(2)532/19 dated 13/08/2019 of the Secretary, KPSC.

It is notified that the candidates viz, Sri. Sivarenjith R. (Reg. No. 555683), Sri. Pranav P. P. (Reg. No. 552871) and Sri. Naseem A. N. (Reg. No. 529103) who were included in the Main List of the Ranked List with Rank No. 1,2 and 28 respectively for selection to the post of **Police Constable** in **Police Department (KAP IV Battalion)** are deleted, since they are permanently debarred by the Hon'ble Commission.

The modification made in the above Ranked List is as follows.

Main List

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
1 Deleted								
2 Deleted								
3	954662	MITHUN BABY	64.00	12.13	76.13	06/04/1992		SP
27	928110	SONU P	65.67		65.67	13/03/1997	THIYYA	
28 Deleted								
29	933895	SARATH KUMAR P	65.33		65.33	06/07/1993		

The Ranked List No. **373/2019/DOB** dated **01/07/2019** stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

V V PRAMOD DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.